Prince George's County Local Development Council (PGCLDC) Virtual Zoom Meeting October 16, 2024

7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

<i>A</i> .	Welcome and RemarksBarbara Holt Streeter
В.	Approve September 2024 LDC MinutesDr. Latimore
С.	County Executive Office UpdatesBarbara Holt Streeter
D.	Multi-Year Spending PlanDr. Latimore
	a. Comments and recommendations
<i>E</i> .	Needs Assessment Committee ReportEbonique Bethea
	a. Draft Community Survey
	b. Proposed initiatives and timeline
F .	November 2024 LDC Meeting AgendaDr. Latimore
<i>G</i> .	Open Forum
H.	Adjourn

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions, or concerns to: <u>pgcldcgrants@co.pg.md.us</u>

Virtual Meeting Participation Details

Join the Local Development Council's Zoom Meeting (Registration Required)

Registration: <u>https://mypgc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwvd-iopj4vHdzqqHHhoZxjc4VY6vE4ZBYr</u> After registering, you will receive a confirmation email with information to join the meeting.

Public Participation in the Meeting

- When you join the Zoom, you will be placed into the waiting room until the meeting officially begins at 7pm.
- While in the waiting room, take note of your name and change it if you would like.
- Once in the meeting, please remain on mute unless called upon.
- We ask that you disable your video function for the duration of the meeting.
- This meeting will be recorded.

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions, or concerns to: <u>pgcldcgrants@co.pg.md.us</u>